

COUNTY OF YOLO

Office of the County Administrator

Gerardo Pinedo
County Administrative Officer

625 Court Street, Room 202 • Woodland, CA 95695 www.YoloCounty.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

March 12, 2024

Contact: Dwight Coddington Email: PIO@YoloCounty.org

Phone: (530) 908-0186

New Exhibition at the Gibson House

(Woodland, CA) – The Gibson House is hosting an opening reception for its new temporary exhibition, "Pathways of Resistance: Women at the Turn of the 20th Century." The reception will take place on March 14th from 5:30 p.m. to 8:30 p.m. at the Gibson House Property, located at 512 Gibson Road in Woodland. This new exhibition, part of the Yolo County Historical Collection, delves into how women achieved independence through increased access to education, voting rights, and liberation from restrictive clothing, enabling them to pursue new opportunities, carve out a place in society, and amplify their voices. The event also marks the reopening of the second floor of the Gibson House, featuring newly curated rooms showcasing objects from the Yolo County Historical Collection on both floors. "Pathways of Resistance: Women at the Turn of the 20th Century" will be on display until Saturday, June 2, with regular open hours on Thursdays from 2:00 p.m. to 4:00 p.m. Admission is free!

###